Chapter 6 Medium Access Control Protocols and Local Area Networks

Part I: Medium Access Control Part II: Local Area Networks

Chapter Overview

- Broadcast Networks
 - All information sent to all users
 - No routing
 - Shared media
 - Radio
 - Cellular telephony
 - Wireless LANs
 - Copper & Optical
 - Ethernet LANs
 - Cable Modem Access

Medium Access Control

 How to coordinate access to shared medium

COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

- Data link layer since direct transfer of frames
- Local Area Networks
 - High-speed, low-cost communications between co-located computers
 - Typically based on broadcast networks
 - Simple & cheap
 - Limited number of users













































































- Schedule frame transmissions to avoid collision in shared medium
 - More efficient channel utilization
 - Less variability in delays
 - Can provide fairness to stations
 - * Increased computational or procedural complexity
- Two main approaches
 - Reservation
 - Polling

























Part II: Local Area Networks Overview of LANs Ethernet Token Ring and FDDI 802.11 Wireless LAN LAN Bridges





























Table 6.4 IEEE 802.3 100 Mbps Ethernet medium alternatives					
	100baseT4	100baseT	100baseFX		
Medium	Twisted pair category 3 UTP 4 pairs	Twisted pair category 5 UTP two pairs	Optical fiber multimode Two strands		
Max. Segment Length	100 m	100 m	2 km		
Topology	Star	Star	Star		

- Bus topology & coaxial cable abandoned
- Category 3 twisted pair (ordinary telephone grade) requires 4 pairs
- Category 5 twisted pair requires 2 pairs (most popular)
- Most prevalent LAN today

Gigabi Table 6.3	t Ethernet IEEE 802.3 1 Gbps Fast Ethernet medium alternatives				
	1000baseSX	1000baseLX	1000baseCX	1000baseT	
Medium	Optical fiber multimode Two strands	Optical fiber single mode Two strands	Shielded copper cable	Twisted pair category 5 UTP	
Max. Segment Length	550 m	5 km	25 m	100 m	
Topology	Star	Star	Star	Star	

- Slot time increased to 512 bytes
- Small frames need to be extended to 512 B
- Frame bursting to allow stations to transmit burst of short frames
- Frame structure preserved but CSMA-CD essentially abandoned, and operated primarily in a switched mode
- Extensive deployment in backbone of enterprise data networks and in server farms

	Jabit E	tnernet				
Table 6.5	Table 6.5 IEEE 802.3 10 Gbps Ethernet medium alternatives					
	10GbaseSR	10GBaseLR	10GbaseEW	10GbaseLX4		
Medium	Two optical fibers Multimode at 850 nm 64B66B code	Two optical fibers Single-mode at 1310 nm 64B66B	Two optical fibers Single-mode at 1550 nm SONET compatibility	Two optical fibers multimode/single- mode with four wavelengths at 1310 nm band 8B10B code		
Max. Segment Length	300 m	10 km	40 km	300 m – 10 km		

- LAN PHY for local network applications
- WAN PHY for wide area interconnection using SONET OC-192c
- Extensive deployment in metro networks anticipated



























































